1/1
XR 1700 Wash
PR-2885
The user manual contains important information about the safe installation and use of a projector. Please read
and follow these instructions carefully and keep the manual in a safe place for future reference.
PR LIGHTING LTD.
OK

6 channel motor driver board
XY diver board
12. COMPONENT ORDER CODES
NAME PART NO. QTY REMARK
8 channel motor driver board
1 M1-1motor  12 24V power input
2 M1-2 motor 13 Reserved
3 M1-3 motor 14 Reserved
4 M1-4 motor 15 Reserved
5 M1-5 motor 16 Reserved
6 M1-6 motor 17 HALL1-4 magnet sensor
7 M1-7 motor 18 HALL1-3 magnet sensor
8 M1-8 motor 19 HALL1-2 magnet sensor
9 Thermal sensor  20 HALL1-1 magnet sensor
10 Lamp fan1 21 Signal output
11 Lamp fan2  22 Signal input
6 channel motor driver board
1 M2-1 motor 10 24V power input
2 M2-2 motor 11 Reserved
3 M2-3 motor 12 HALL2-5 magnet sensor
4 M2-4 motor 13 Reserved
5 M2-5 motor 14 HALL2-3 magnet sensor
6 M2-6 motor 15 HALL2-2 magnet sensor
7 Reserved  16 HALL2-1 magnet sensor
8 CYM Fan1 17 Signal output
9 CYM Fan2 18 Signal input
XY driver board
1 Reserved  8 Signal input